PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BROWN	04/20/2007
JOHN LOCKHART	04/20/2007
JEFFREY S. DOSS	04/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWERSTART, LLC
Street Address:	15354 N. 83RD WAY
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15082950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-687-7448

Email:rklinger12@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT C. KLINGERAddress Line 1:12967 MOHAGANY CTAddress Line 4:FRISCO, TEXAS 75033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82005-000001-US-COG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA BOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Rita Bott/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=EvolveAssignment#page1.tif source=EvolveAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504010265 REEL: 039775 FRAME: 0218

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Brown, John Lockhart, and Jeffrey S. Doss, (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in a patent application entitled "A MULTIFUNCTIONAL RESTRICTIVE VALVE," for which we have executed an application to the United States Patent Office and United States Receiving Office for a patent of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, ShowerStart, LLC (Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company, desires to obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and all inventions that are now and will be in the future described in patent applications that claim priority from the application.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the ASSIGNORS assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, and any issued patent claiming priority from the Application; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and any causes of action related to the Application and Inventions that may have accrued in ASSIGNORS' favor.

We, ASSIGNORS, warrant that we have full right to convey the interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this agreement; and we hereby further warrant that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries.

We, ASSIGNORS, authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications for such protection, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

PATENT REEL: 039775 FRAME: 0219 Signed this <u>20</u> day of <u>Aga.</u> , 2007.

Michael Bobwn

John Lockhart

Jeffrey S. D

-2-

4676290v.1